U.S. PA

01-20-1999

Atly Docket; 25484.502

Έ

| Form PTO-1596 1-31-92 MRD 1-14-99 REC 1009 | U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original di | ocuments of copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Andreas SZALAY Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? yes Inc | (2a.) Name: Blue Chip Music GMBH Address: Industriestrasse 3. D-56283 Halsenbach Germany |
| 3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment | NameYamaha Corporation10-1. Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi Address:Shizuoka-ken 430, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Dyes @no |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta | B. Patent No.(s)5,717,155 |
| Additional intribets are | MINO II Yes VENIO |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman Internal Address; GRAHAM & JAMES LLP | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one |
| Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Fl. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554 | 8. Deposit account number: 07-1853 (Atlach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a Brian M. Berliner Name of Person Signing Signature | 71653 |
| | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Committee for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | |

REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0629

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE APPENDIX B

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-30-1996 RECEIVED ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY AUG 27 1996 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. RECEIPT ACCTIVE DA 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: YAMAHA CORPORATION Andreas SZALAY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? yes an Internal Address:_ 3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment ☐ bkrger Street Address: 10-1. Nakazawa-cho Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan Security Agreement ZIP State Execution Date: August 1", 1996 Additional same(s) & address(cs) attached? yes an 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/662,474 Additional numbers attached? yes no 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman, Esq. Internal Address: GRAHAM & JAMES 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);.....\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14th Flr. City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP 90017-5554 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Brian M. Berliner Name of Person Signing er of pages comprising cover sheet, attackments and document: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Putents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

160 BH 06/25, 96 0686-474

O:\USR\MKR\MAS\297920 1

361

40.00 JK

PATENT REEL: 8106 FRAME: 0124

PATENT

REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT

| | | | Attorney Docket No. 25484.502 |
|--|--|--|---|
| | | (1) Andreas SZALAY | (5) |
| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) | (6) | |
| | (3) | (7) | |
| | | | (8) |
| | | In consideration of the sum of one | e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable signed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and |
| (9) | Insert name of Assignee | (9) (1) BLUE CHIP MUSIC GMBH (2) YA | MAHA CORPORATION |
| (10) | Insert state of | sert state of [10] (1) Germany (2) Japan | |
| (11) | Incorporation of Assignee Insert address of Assignee | (11) of (2) 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamar | assenoach, Germany natsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, 430 Japan) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in |
| (12) | Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title | the invention known as (12) SYNTHESIZER DETECTING PITCH AND PLUCKING POINT OF STRINGED INSTRUMENT TO GENERATE TONES | |
| Case Number or Foreign Application Number | | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America filed on June 13, 1996, Serial No. 08/662,474. | |
| (13) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (13) on August 17, 1936 | |
| Assiç decla possi | visional applications thereof gree may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree and concerning this applicati- ible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree ection with claims or provision | and also to execute separate assignment expedient. ets) to execute all papers necessary in common or continuation or division thereof and going forward with such interference. (s) to execute all papers and documents a sof the international Convention for Protest | nection with the application and any continuing is in connection with such applications as the connection with any interference which may be to cooperate with the Assignee in every way and perform any act which may be necessary in ction of Industrial Property or similar agreements. You be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United |
| State | es patent to the Assignee | is) to perturn an ammative acts which ma | y be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United |
| Assig | e United States resulting from gnee, as Assignee of the ent | n said application or any division or divisio ire interest, and hereby covenants that he | oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents ns or continuing applications thereof to the said a has (they have) full right to convey the entire not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. |
| | 6) The undersigned hereb | y grant(s) | |
| | J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820 Reg. No. 34,549; Mitchell F 38,430; David J. Meyer, Reg. N. Kenneth Burraston, Reg. |); Stuart L. Markadeau, Reg. No. 33,262; D P. Brook, Reg. No. 32,967; Marcus Delgad g. No. 33,425; Hisako Muramatsu, Reg. No No. 39,923; Lawrence W. Granatelli, Reg. | ; William J. Robinson, Reg. No. 29,430; Vincent avid B. Abel, Reg. No. 32,394; Brian M. Berliner, lo, Reg. No. 38,122; Robert Desmond, Reg. No. 34,955; Minda R. Schechter, Reg. No. 38,296; No. 32,228; and Lora Majerus, Reg. No. 33,417, St., 14th Fl., Los Angeles, CA 90017-5554, |
| with | the power to insert on this a the rules of the United State | ssignment any further identification which s Patent and Trademark Office for records | may be necessary or desirable in order to comply ation of this document. |
| Date | . Aug 17,1996 . | Signature of InventorAndrea | s Sralay |
| Date | u | Signature of Inventor | <u> </u> |
| | | Signature of Inventor | |
| | | | |
| | | - | |
| | | | |
| | | Signature of Inventor | |
| | | | |

PATENT REEL: 8106 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 08/27/1996

Date:______ Signature of Inventor_

PATENT REEL: 9693 FRAME: 0631 PATENT 25484.502

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Andreas SZALAY

Serial No.: 08/662,474

Filed: June 13, 1996

U.S. Patent No.: 5,717,155

Issued: February 10, 1998

Title: SYNTHESIZER DETECTING PITCH

AND PLUCKING POINT OF STRINGED INSTRUMENT TO

GENERATE TONES

Art Unit: 2837

Examiner: S. Witkowski

read R/F

REQUEST TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a PTO Form 1595 together with a copy of the Assignment in the above-identified U.S. patent. The Assignment was recorded in the Patent Office on August 27, 1996, at Reel 8106, Frame 0124. The Assignment correctly identified two assignees; however, the original PTO Form 1595 listed only one assignee – Yamaha Corporation. The new PTO Form 1595 correctly lists both assignees – Blue Chip Music GMBH and Yamaha Corporation.

A 42.4

We respectfully request a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document listing both assignees. It is believed that no fee is necessary; however, if it is determined otherwise, please charge any fees to our Deposit Account No. 07-1853.

Respectfully submitted,

Brian M. Berliner Attorney for Applicant Reg. No. 34,549

December 3, 1998

GRAHAM & JAMES LLP 801 S. Figueroa Street, 14th Floor Los Angeles, California 90017-5554 (213)624-2500

RECORDED: 01/14/1999